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$» MERRYCHEF

At the touch of an eikon®

There are no limits with the new Merrychef eikon® series. From fresh, hot and

delicious convenience foods, to high quality fine dining, you can cook practically " BREAKFAST
anything fast and to perfection - all with the ease of a touch screen. .:”
S\

» EASY TO USE :

- Exclusive easyTouch icon-driven touchscreen cooks the same high quality result
with every order.
- MenuConnect® software enables instant USB menu updates

» GUARANTEED PERFECT RESULTS EVERY TIME

- Precise power levels to cook the most delicate products
- Programs downloaded across multiple outlets via USB memory stick

» REDUCED WAIT AND SERVICE TIMES

- Increase speed, service, quality and freshness

- Three heating technologies (convected heat, impingement air and
microwave energy)

- Cooks up to twenty (20) times faster than traditional cooking methods

» IMPROVED SAFETY

- The cool-to-touch oven exterior means food heats quickly while the outside
stays cool
- Monitored air filter

» COST EFFECTIVE

- Cooking to order reduces waste
- Latest catalytic technology eliminates grease and reduces cook odors, avoiding
the need for separate extraction and ventilation systems

» MINIMIZE LIFETIME OPERATION COSTS

- Reduced training times
- Easyto use and clean
- Built-in diagnostics to avoid unnecessary service calls

BREAD/PASTRY
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EIKON® SERIES | E1S OVEN

STANDARD FEATURES

- Accelerated Cooking Technology® combines three
heat technologies - tuned impingement, microwave
and convection

- Ventless* Cooking capabilities through built-in catalytic
converter

- Rapid cooking up to 10-12 times faster than a
conventional oven

- 12" cavity in a 16" width footprint
- Cool to touch exterior

- Very easy to clean seam welded cavity with large
rounded corners

- Quiet operation
- EasyTouch®, icon driven touchscreen controls
- Easy access front-mounted air filter

- USB memory stick data transfer of up to 1,024
cooking profiles

Pross
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- Built-in diagnostic testing

- Accessory storage on top of the oven UL
- Fits on a 25" worktop ®

- Black exterior on stainless steel

- Soft edge front design

*Local codes prevail. These are the “authority having jurisdiction” as
stated by the National Fire Protection Association, Inc., in NFPA96-1994.

::E)EEPR-;E DEPTH sHIPPING | SHIPPING
MODEL | HEIGHT | WIDTH | DEPTH (DOOR OPEN VOLTS | HZ | PHASE CUBIC

WITHOUT WEIGHT

HANDLE) | %0 DEGREES) FEET

23.2 16.0" 22.6" 25.05" 33.15" 15 208/240 60 1 122 Ibs. 125cu. ft  NEMA

els (588 mm) (407 mm) (573 mm) (636.5mm) (841.9 mm) (5533kg) (0.35cu.m) 6-15P

$9,190

E1S GENERAL MARKET MODELS COME STANDARD WITH THESE
ACCESSORIES LISTED BELOW:

QTY ‘ PART NO. ‘ DESCRIPTION
1 DC0322 Flat Cook Plate
1 SR318 Guarded Pizza Paddle
1 3274080 Solid Base Basket
1 3274088 Cook Plate Liner

» MERRYCHEF




EIKON® SERIES - E1S OVEN | ACCESSORIES

CAT. NO.

3274119
3274032
3224079
DV0390

DC0322

32Z4116
3224117
3274099
3224098
3224097
32Z4144
3224145
32Z4134
3121335
3274148

3274088

32Z4096

32Z4126
32Z4113
32Z4132
SR318
3274034
32Z4115
SR3-25
32Z4080
3274089
32Z4090
3224157
32Z4093
3274094
32Z4095
3274081
3224125
32Z4123
32Z4101
32Z4100
P80011
DV0344

DV0327

DESCRIPTION

1/2L Container 1/6GN

Air Frying Basket

Cool Down Pan

Egg Ring

els Flat Cook Plate

Gyoza Tray 12x

Gyoza Tray 2x

Half Size, 1"H Cooking Tray, Blue

Half Size, 1"H Cooking Tray, Green

Half Size, 1"H Cooking Tray, Red

High Speed Oven Cleaner Spray

High Speed Oven Protector Spray

Large Lided Solid Basket

Menu Key, USB

Merrychef Cleaner & Protector, (1) each

“Non-stick Cook Plate Liner (Beige Color)

“Liners should be placed directly on the cookplate. Designed to increase the
non-stick capability of the cook plates.”

“Non-stick Cook Plate Liner (Green Color)

“Liners should be placed directly on the cookplate. Designed to increase the
non-stick capability of the cook plates.”

Non-stick Mould 2x

Non-stick Mould 4x

Non-stick Mould 9x

Paddle with Hand Guard and Sides

Slotted Turner

Small Bowl

els or e2s Stacking Cart

Teflon Basket, Black, Solid Base, e1s/ e2s

Teflon Basket, Black, Solid Base, e1s / e2s

Teflon Basket, Black, Solid Base, e1s/ e2s

Teflon Basket, Black, Solid Base (full size, black), e1s / e2s
Teflon Basket, Green, Solid Base, e1s / e2s

Teflon Basket, Green, Solid Base, e1s / e2s

Teflon Basket, Green, Solid Base, e1s / e2s

Teflon Basket, Perforated Base, el1s / e2s

Teflon Basket, Blue, Solid Bottom (Quarter Size), e1s/ e2s
Teflon Basket, Red, Solid Bottom (Quarter Size), e1s / e2s
Teflon Basket, Blue, Solid Bottom, e1s / e2s

Teflon Basket, Red, Solid Bottom, e1s / e2s

Teflon Screen, Large Mesh Liner

Tray Handle for use with PSA1108 and PSB3117

els Wire Rack

DIMENSIONS

6.8"x6.9"x2.5"
11" x 11" x 2"
1/4 size 2.5" deep
3.3"x0.7"H
5/32"Hx12"Wx12"D
11" x 11" x 1.25"
4.7"x 4.4" x 1.25"
1M"x7"x1"H
1M"x7"x1"H
1M"x7"x1"H
6 x 946 ml (1 box)
6 x 946 ml (1 box)
11.4"x11.4"x 1.4"

11.2"x11.2"

11.2"x11.2"

9.25"x4.6"x 1.3"
10"x 10" x 0.8"
171"x 11" x0.8"

11.7"x11.8"
4"x3"x11.8"
1.4"x7"
11" x 11" x 0.5"
5.5"x5.5"x0.5"
11"x5.5"x0.5"
T1"x 11" x 1"
11" x 11" x 0.5"
11" x5.5"x0.5"
5.5"x5.5"x0.5"
1T1"x 11" x0.5"
5.5"x5.5"x0.5"
5.5"x5.5"x0.5"
11" x 11" x 0.5"
1T1"x 11" x 0.5"
12" x 12"

12" x 12"

» MERRYCHEF

LIST PRICE
EACH

$307
$126
$92
$160
$148
$390
$229
$156
$156
$156
$126
$207
$298
$42
$104

$23

$23

$229
$218
$459
$126
$57
$229
$2,424
$160
$126
$149
$178
$160
$149
$126
$160
$160
$160
$195
$160

$114

$74




EIKON® SERIES | E2S OVEN

TANDARD FEATURES

- Accelerated Cooking Technology® combines three
- heat technologies - tuned impingement, microwave
and convection

’ - “Ventless* Cooking” capabilities through built-in
e catalytic converter

- Rapid cooking up to 20 times faster than a
conventional oven

- 12" cavity in a 14" width footprint with zero (0
side clearance

- Cool to touch exterior

- Very easy to clean seam welded cavity with large
rounded corners

- Quiet operation
- EasyTouch®, icon driven touchscreen controls
- Easy access front-mounted air filter

- USB memory stick data transfer of up to 1,024
cooking profiles

- Built-in diagnostic testing
- Accessory storage on top of the oven
- Fits on a 23.6" (600 mm) worktop
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*Local codes prevail. These are the “authority having jurisdiction” as
stated by the National Fire Protection Association, Inc., in NFPA96-1994.

DEPTH DEPTH

HEIGHT | WIDTH | DEPTH | (OVERALLW/O | (DOOR OPEN | AMPS | VOLTS | HZ | PHASE Sal L bl Ly ]

HANDLE) | 90 DEGREES) s el
ezs 24" 14" 23.4" 35 1371b 6 cu.ft NEMA
zf:::::’d (610 mm) (356 mm) (594 mm) (902 mm) 200 208240 60 T (kg (16cum) NEMAG20P  gogp  $14.846
& 25" 14 23.4" 35" 1371b 6 cu.ft NEMA
i:ae:gard (635 mm) (356 mm) (594 mm) (902 mm) 200 208240 60 T (kg (16cum) NEMAG20P gogp  $15.270
e2s 24" 14" 23.4" 35 1571b 6 cu.ft NEMA
High  (610mm) (356 mm) (594 mm) (902 mm) 30 2082280 60 1 7hg) (16cum) NEMAG3OP g app  $17.380
e2s 25! 14" 23.4" 35! 1571b 6 cu.ft NEMA
:E: . (635mm) (356 mm) (594 mm) (902 mm) =l e ' kg (©16cum) NEMAG3O0P o onp  $17.804
e2s
Marine 24.4" 14.0" 24.8" 35.5" 1371b 6 cu.ft. NEMA
Standard (620mm) (356mm) (631Tmm) (902 mm) 15 208/240 60 ! (62 kg)  (0.16 cu. m) NEMAL6-15P L6-15P $19,401
Classic
E2S GENERAL MARKET MODELS COME STANDARD E2S MARINE MODELS COME STANDARD WITH
WITH THESE ACCESSORIES LISTED BELOW: THESE ACCESSORIES LISTED BELOW:
QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 DB0719 Flat/Griddle Cook Plate 1 DB0719 Flat/Griddle Cook Plate

1 SR318 Paddle 1 SR318 Paddle

1 3274080 Solid Basket 1 3274080 Solid Basket

2 3274088 Sheet Pan Liner 2 3274088 Sheet Pan Liner

1 3274079 Cool Down Pan 1 3274079 Cool Down Pan

1 3274148 Cleaner Kit

1 3274081 Mesh Basket

E2S TWO (2) YEAR PLANNED MAINTENANCE PROGRAMS (PM)*

PBPM1-E2SE4E4S PM Basic-1 Unit e2s,e4,e4s, No parts $545
PBPMS-E2SE4E4S PM Basic-2+ Units E2S,E4,E4S, No parts - Additional units on site $325 EACH ADDITIONAL UNIT
PMS1-E2S PM Standard-1 Unit E2S, Incl Specific Parts $895

PMS2-E2S PM Standard-2+ Units E2S, Incl Specific Parts - Additional units on site $675 EACH ADDITIONAL UNIT
PMO1-E2S PM Optimal-1 Unit E2S, Incl Specific Parts $1,245

PMO2-E2S PM Optimal-2+ Units E2S, -, Incl Specific Parts - Additional units on site $1,010 EACH ADDITIONAL UNIT

“PM programs and products are NET priced and non-discountable | *Additional charges may apply, see program details

» MERRYCHEF




EIKON® SERIES - E2S OVEN | ACCESSORIES

LIST PRICE

DIMENSIONS EACH

DESCRIPTION

CAT. NO

3274088

3274096

3274080
3274100
3274093
3274101
3274090
3274094
3274089
3274123
3274095
32724125
3274081
3274032
PSB3108
PSB3117
SR318
DV0344
3274034
DV0390
32Z4126
32Z4113
3274132
32Z4115
3274097
3274098
3274099
32Z4117
32Z4116
32Z4119
32Z4134
3274079
SB248
SB247
SB272
32Z4144
32Z4145
3274148
USBKEY
31Z1335
PSB267
DB0719
3274157
DB0739

"Non-stick Cook Plate Liner (Natural)
*Liners should be placed directly on the cookplate. Designed to increase
the non-stick capability of the cook plates."

"Non-stick Cook Plate Liner (Green)
*Liners should be placed directly on the cookplate. Designed to increase
the non-stick capability of the cook plates."

e2s Solid Base Basket (Full Size, Black)

e2s Solid Base Basket (Full Size, Red)

e2s Solid Base Basket (Full Size, Green)

e2s Solid Base Basket (Full Size, Blue)

e2s Solid Base Basket (Half Size, Black)

e2s Solid Base Basket (Half Size, Green)
e2s Solid Base Basket (Quarter Size, Black)
e2s Solid Base Basket (Quarter Size, Red)
e2s Solid Base Basket (Quarter Size, Green)
e2s Solid Base Basket (Quarter Size, Blue)
e2s Mesh Base Basket (Full Size, Black)

Air Frying Basket

e2s Solid Cook Plate (for e2S units with serial# up to and including 1812)
e2s Grill Cook Plate

e2s Paddle with Hand Guard and Sides
Tray Handle for use with PSA1108 and PSB3117
Slotted Turner

Egg Ring

Non-stick Mould 2x

Non-stick Mould 4x

Non-stick Mould 9x

Small Bowl!

els/ e2s Half Size, 1"H Cooking Tray, Red
els/ e2s Half Size, 1"H Cooking Tray, Green
els / e2s Half Size, 1"H Cooking Tray, Blue
Gyoza Tray 2x

Gyoza Tray 12x

1/2L Container 1/6GN

Large Lided Solid Basket

e2s Cool Down Pan

e2s Merchandising Panel (Black)

e2s Merchandising Panel (Red)

e2s Merchandising Panel (Stainless steel)
High Speed Oven Cleaner Spray

High Speed Oven Protector Spray
Merrychef Cleaner & Protector, (1) each
Blank Menu Key (USB)

Stacking Cart e2s

e2s Dual Oven Sealer Kit

Flat/Griddle Cook Plate (for e2S units with serial# starting at 1901)
e2S Solid Basket (Full size,black)

Flat/Flat Cook Plate (for €2S units with serial# starting at 1901)

285 mm x 285 mm (11.2" x 11.2")

285 mm x 285 mm (11.2" x 11.2")

13 mm x 279 mm x 279 mm (0.5" x 11" x 11")
13 mm x 279 mm x 279 mm (0.5" x 11" x 11")
13 mm x 279 mm x 279 mm (0.5" x 11" x 11")
13 mm x 279 mm x 279 mm (0.5" x 11" x 11")
13 mm x 279 mm x 140 mm (0.5" x 11" x 5.5")
13 mm x 279 mm x 140 mm (0.5" x 11" x 5.5")
13 mm x 140 mm x 140 mm (0.5" x 5.5" x 5.5")
13 mm x 140 mm x 140 mm (0.5" x 5.5" x 5.5")
13 mm x 140 mm x 140 mm (0.5" x 5.5" x 5.5")
13 mm x 140 mm x 140 mm (0.5" x 5.5" x 5.5")
13 mm x 279 mm x 279 mm (0.5" x 11" x 11")
50 mm x 280 mm x 280 mm (2" X 11" X 11")

308 mm x 306 mm (12.1" x 12.0")

308 mm x 306 mm (12.1" x 12.0")

298 mm x 300 mm (11.7" x 11.8")

25 mm x 250 mm x 76 mm (1" x 9.8" x 3")
100 mm x 79 mm x 300 mm (4" x 3" x 11.8")
085 mm (3.3") H: 19 mm (0.7")

4 mm x 304 mm x 304 mm (1.3" x 9.25" x 4.6")

20.3 mm x 254 mm x 254 mm (0.8" x 10.0" x 10.0")
20.3 mm x 279 mm x 279 mm (0.8" x 11.0" x 11.0")

35.6 mm x 180 mm (1.4" x 7")
7"x11"x 1"H
7"x11"x 1" H
7"x11"x 1" H

31.7mmx 119.4 mm x 111.7 mm (1.25" x 4.7" x 4.4")

31.7mmx 279 mm x 279 mm (1.25" x 11.0" x 11.0")

63.5mm x 172.7 mm x 175.3 mm (2.5" x 6.8" x 6.9")
35 mm x 290 mm x 290 mm (1.4" x 11.4" x 11.4")

1/4 size 65 mm (2.5") deep
50 mm x 591 mm x 355 mm (2" x 23.2" x 14")
50 mm x 591 mm x 355 mm (2" x 23.2" x 14")
50 mm x 591 mm x 355 mm (2" x 23.2" x 14")
6 x 946 ml (1box)
6 x 946 ml (1box)

T x 11" x 1"

» MERRYCHEF

$23

$23

$160
$160
$160
$195
$149
$149
$126
$160
$126
$160
$160
$126
$229
$276
$126
$81

$57

$160
$229
$218
$459
$229
$156
$156
$156
$229
$390
$307
$298
$92

$264
$264
$264
$126
$207
$104
$42

$42

$367
$413
$178
$249




EIKON® SERIES | E4 OVEN

STANDARD FEATURES

Accelerated Cooking Technology® combines three
heat technologies of convection, air impingement, and
microwave for fast even heating of food product

Up to fifteen (15) times faster than conventional
cooking methods

“Ventless* Cooking” capability through standard
built-in catalytic converter

Ability to use a standard, % size metal baking pan while in
convection mode

Automatic voltage detection (U.S. only)

Cool to touch door exterior

14.8" (375 mm) wide x 12.3" (312 mm) deep x 8.6"
(218 mm) high cooking chamber

*Local codes prevail. These are the “authority having jurisdiction” as
stated by the National Fire Protection Association, Inc., in NFPA96-1994,

@ ce s

LISTED

(OF

DEPTH
(DOOR
HEIGHT OPEN 90
DEGREES)
23.3" 23" 25.3" 39.3"
e4 (591 mm) (584 mm) (643 mm) (999 mm) 30 208/240

E4 GENERAL MARKET MODELS COME STANDARD WITH THESE

ACCESSORIES LISTED BELOW:

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 DV0907 Wire Rack

1 3274028 Cool Down Pan

1 3274148 Cleaner Kit

1 PSR310 Oven Paddle

1 3274031 Teflon Basket, Large Mesh
1 3274070 Teflon Basket, Solid Bottom

E4 TWO (2) YEAR PLANNED MAINTENANCE PROGRAMS*
PBPM1-E2SE4E4S PM Basic-1 Unit e2s,e4,e4s, No parts
PBPMS-E2SE4E4S PM Basic-2+ Units E2S,E4,E4S, No parts - Additional units on site

PMS1-E4E4S PM Standard-1 Unit E4,E4S, Incl Specific Parts

PMS2-4E4S PM Standard-2+ Units E4,E4S, Incl Specific Parts - Additional units on site
PMO1-E4E4S PM Optimal-1 Unit E4,E4S, Incl Specific Parts

PMO2-4E4S PM Optimal-2+ Units E4,E4S, -, Incl Specific Parts - Additional units on site

*PM programs and products are net priced and non-discountable
*Additional charges may apply, see program details
**Additional unit(s) must be all within 5-mile radius location, on same visit.

» MERRYCHEF

SHIPPING SHC'SE:E'G
WEIGHT el
216 1b 29.5 cu. ft. NEMA
60 ! ©98kg)  (©8cum)  630p  $19190

$545

$325 EACH ADDITIONAL UNIT
$995

$765 EACH ADDITIONAL UNIT
$1,685

$1,450 EACH ADDITIONAL UNIT




EIKON® SERIES - E4 OVEN | ACCESSORIES

LIST PRICE

Non-stick tray liner

DX0254 “Liners should be placed directly on the cookplate. Designed to 277 mm x 236 mm (10.9" x 9.3")" $12
increase the non-stick capability of the cook plates.
3274070 e4 Solid Base Basket(full size, Black) 25 mm x 356 mm x 305 mm (1" x 14.0" x 12.0") $160
3274054 e4 Mesh Base Basket(full size, Black) 25 mm x 343 mm x 292 mm (1" x 13.5" x 11.5") $160
3274032 Air Frying Basket 50 mm x 280 mm x 280 mm (2" X 11" X 11") $126
PSA1248 e4 Solid Cook Plate 26 mm x 369 mm x 305 mm (1" x 14.6" x 12") $321
40H0230  e3, e4 & e4s Non-stick Baking/Roasting Tray 15 mm x 300 mm x 271 mm (0.6" x 11.8" x 10.7") $126
DX0117 e3, e4 & e4s Vitreous Baking/Roasting Tray 25 mm x 321 mm x 297 mm (1" x 12.7" x 11") $183
PDV0907 e4 Wire Rack (Boxed) 32 mm x 362 mm x 290 mm (1.3" x 14.3" x 11.4") $195
PSR310 e4, e4s &e5 Paddle without Sides (Replaces 400P) 328 mm x 311 mm (13" x 12.3") $160
SR320 e4, eds &e5 Paddle with Hand Guard and Sides 328 mm x 311 mm (13" x 12.3") $173
DV0342 Griddle Cook Plate 25 mm x 346 mm x 279 mm (1" x 13.6" x 11") $264
DV0343 Griddle Frame - Grease Catcher 30 mm x 340 mm x 296 mm (1.2"x 13.4" x 11.7") $264
PSA1108  Griddle Accessory Pack (4x Griddle Plate, 4x Handle, 2x Griddle Frame) $1,502
SR313 Tray Handle for use with P40C1423, P40C1151, P40C1157, 40H0347, 25 mm x 264 mm x 91 mm (1" x 10.4" x 3.6") $126
and DX0117

DV0344 Tray Handle for use with PSA1108 and PSB3117 25 mm x 250 mm x 76 mm (1" x 9.8" x 3") $81
3274034 Slotted Turner 100 mm x 79 mm x 300 mm (4" x 3" x 11.8") $57
DV0390 Egg Ring 085 mm (3.3") H: 19 mm (0.7") $160
3274126 Non-stick Mould 2x 4 mm x 304 mm x 304 mm (1.3" x 9.25" x 4.6")" $229
3274113 Non-stick Mould 4x 20.3 mm x 254 mm x 254 mm (0.8" x 10.0" x 10.0") $218
3274132 Non-stick Mould 9x 20.3 mm x 279 mm x 279 mm (0.8" x 11.0" x 11.0") $459
3274131 Non-stick Mould 12x 20.3 mm x 368 mm x 279 mm (0.8" x 14.5" x 11.0") $447
32724115 Small Bowl 35.6 mm x 180 mm (1.4" x 7") $229
3224117 Gyoza Tray 2x 31.7mmx 119.4 mm x 111.7 mm (1.25" x 4.7" x 4.4") $229
32Z4116  Gyoza Tray 12x 31.7mm x 279 mm x 279 mm (1.25" x 11.0" x 11.0") $390
32Z4118 1L Container 1/3GN 63.5mm x 325.1 mm x 175.3 mm (2.5" x 12.8" x 6.9") $505
32Z4119  1/2L Container 1/6GN 63.5mm x 172.7 mm x 175.3 mm (2.5" x 6.8" x 6.9") $307
32724128 Large Cook Tray 22.9 mm x 355.6 mm x 298.5 mm (0.9" x 14.0" x 11.75") $333
3274133 Small Lided Solid Basket 19.0 mm x 294.6 mm x 294.6 mm (0.75" x 11.6" x 11.6") $287
32724134 Large Lided Solid Basket 35 mm x 290 mm x 290 mm (1.4 x 11.4" x 11.4") $298
3274028 e4, eds & e5 Cool Down Pan 1/2 size 100 mm (4") deep $126
40H0098  High Speed Oven Stacking Trolley 1200 mm x 700 mm x 690 mm (47.2" x 27.5" x 24.8") $4,219
PSA2208  e4/e4s Oven Spacer Kit 51 mm x 520 mm x 588 mm (2" x 20.5" x 23.2") $700
PSA2150 e4/e4s Paddle Storage 70 mm x 445 mm x 565 mm (2.75" x 17.5" x 22.25") $906
32724144 High Speed Oven Cleaner Spray 6 x 946 ml (1box) $126
3274145 High Speed Oven Protector Spray 6 x 946 ml (1box) $207
3274148 Merrychef Cleaner & Protector, (1) each $104
31Z1335 Blank Menu Key (USB) $42
PSA2101 Upper Impingement Plate $573
PSA266 Lower Impingement Plate $573
4460 Griddle Plate 9" x5.5" $160
SA3127 Air Filter Assembly $471
DV0752 Grease Filter Housing $287
SA3126 Grease Filter Cartridge $321
H5220 HardCoat Quarter-Size Sheet Pan 9.5"x13"x 1" $126
3274031 Teflon Basket, Large Mesh (Mfg Part Number P80022) igfﬂSmV\;e;X; mm x 292 mm (1" x 13.5" x 11.5") $126
P80011 Teflon Screen, Large Mesh 28-48 weave, 12" x 12" $114
STACK-19 19" Stacking Cart - MUST use with PSA2208 480 mm x 702 mm x 760 mm (18.9" x 27.6" x 29.9") $1,606
STACK-36 36" SINGLE Oven Cart 915 mm x 585 mm x 610 mm (36" x 23.03" x 24.01") $2,836
STACK-48 48" Stacking Cart Overall Dimension at Highest Setting: $4,711

1226 mm x 717 mm x 663 mm (48.3" x 28.2" x 26.1")

*Double stacking only with e4 or e4s and requires the PSA2208 Oven Spacer Kit.

» MERRYCHEF




EIKON® SERIES | E4S OVEN

STANDARD FEATURES

Accelerated Cooking Technology® combines three

heat technologies of convection, air impingement, and
microwave for fast even heating of food product

Up to fifteen (15) times faster than conventional

cooking methods

UL® Listed Ventless™ Cooking” capability through standard
built-in catalytic converter

Ability to use a standard, % size metal baking pan while in
convection mode

Automatic voltage detection (U.S. only)

Cool to touch door exterior

14.8" (375 mm) wide x 14.6" (370mm) deep x 8.6"

(218 mm) high cooking chamber

ocal codes prevail. These are the “authority having jurisdiction” as
ated by the National Fire Protection Association, Inc., in NFPA96-1994.

€M CE sp) @

D(Eg(-)rRH SHIPPING il AAKE
HEIGHT | WIDTH DEPTH Y AMPS VOLTS HZ PHASE CUBIC
OPEN 90 WEIGHT FEET
DEGREES)
23.3" 23" 25.3" 39.3" 214 1b 29.5 cu. ft. NEMA
eds (591 mm) (584 mm) (643 mm) (999 mm) 30 208/240 60 ! (97 kg) (0.8 cu. m) 6-30P $20,978
E4S GENERAL MARKET MODELS COME STANDARD WITH THESE
ACCESSORIES LISTED BELOW:
QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 DV0908 Wire Rack
1 PSR310 Paddle
2 3274031 Large Mesh Basket
1 3224028 Cool Down Pan
1 3224148 Cleaner Kit
E4S TWO (2) YEAR PLANNED MAINTENANCE PROGRAMS*
PBPM1-E2SE4E4S PM Basic-1 Unit e2s,e4,e4s, No parts $545
PBPMS-E2SE4E4S PM Basic-2+ Units E2S,E4,E4S, No parts - Additional units on site $325 EACH ADDITIONAL UNIT
PMS1-E4E4S PM Standard-1 Unit E4,E4S, Incl Specific Parts $995
PMS2-4E4S PM Standard-2+ Units E4,E4S, Incl Specific Parts - Additional units on site $765 EACH ADDITIONAL UNIT
PMO1-E4E4S PM Optimal-1 Unit E4,E4S, Incl Specific Parts $1,685
PMO2-4E4S PM Optimal-2+ Units E4,E4S, -, Incl Specific Parts - Additional units on site $1,450 EACH ADDITIONAL UNIT

*PM programs and products are net priced and non-discountable
*Additional charges may apply, see program details
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EIKON® SERIES - E4S OVEN | ACCESSORIES

CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS SISIRGRICE
EACH
"Non-stick Tray Liner
DX0254 *Liners should be placed directly on the cookplate. Designed to 277 mm x 236 mm (10.9" x 9.3") $12
increase the non-stick capability of the cook plates."
3274086 e4s Solid Base Basket (Full Size, Black) 25 mm x 343 mm x 343 mm (1" x 13.5" x 13.5") $160
32Z4032  Air frying Basket 50 mm x 280 mm x 280 mm (2" X 11" X 11") $126
DV0870 e4s Solid Cook Plate 25 mm x 371 mm x 355 mm (2" x 14.6" x 14") $183
DV0860 e4s Grill Cook Plate 26 mm x 369 mm x 305 mm (1" x 14.6" x 12") $505
DV0880 e4s Pizza Plate 16 mm x 371 mm x 355 mm (0.6" x 14.6" x 14") $183
40H0230  e3, e4 & e4s Non-stick Baking/Roasting Tray 15 mm x 300 mm x 271 mm (0.6" x 11.8" x 10.7") $126
DX0117 e3, e4 & e4s Vitreous Baking/Roasting Tray 25mm x 321 mm x 297 mm (1" x 12.7" x 11") $183
DV0908 eds Wire Rack 36 mm x 366 mm x 344 mm (1.4" x 14.4" x 13.5") $183
PSR310 e4, eds &e5 Paddle without Sides (Replaces 400P) 328 mm x 311 mm (13" x 12.3") $160
SR320 e4, eds &e5 Paddle with Hand Guard and Sides 328 mm x 311 mm (13" x 12.3") $173
SR313 :;&aciy;;()r11(j1l(; for use with P40C1423, P40C1151, P40C1157, 40H0347, 25 mm x 264 mm x 91 mm (1" x 10" x 3.6") $126
3274034  Slotted Turner 100 mm x 79 mm x 300 mm (4" x 3" x 11.8") $57
DV0390 Egg Ring 085 mm (3.3") H: 19 mm (0.7") $160
32724126 Non-stick Mould 2x 4 mm x 304 mm x 304 mm (1.3" x 9.25" x 4.6") $229
32724113 Non-stick Mould 4x 20.3 mm x 254 mm x 254 mm (0.8" x 10.0" x 10.0") $218
3274132 Non-stick Mould 9x 20.3 mmx 279 mm x 279 mm (0.8" x 11.0" x 11.0") $459
3274131 Non-stick Mould 12x 20.3 mm x 368 mm x 279 mm (0.8" x 14.5" x 11.0") $447
32724115 Small Bowl 35.6 mm x 180 mm (1.4" x 7") $229
32Z4117  Gyoza Tray 2x 31.7mmx 119.4 mm x 111.7 mm (1.25" x 4.7" x 4.4") $229
32Z4116  Gyoza Tray 12x 31.7 mm x 279 mm x 279 mm (1.25" x 11.0" x 11.0") $390
32724118 1L Container 1/3GN 63.5 mm x 325.1 mm x 175.3 mm (2.5" x 12.8" x 6.9") $505
32724119 1/2L Container 1/6GN 63.5mmx 172.7 mm x 175.3 mm (2.5" x 6.8" x 6.9") $307
3274128  Large cook Tray 22.9 mm x 355.6 mm x 298.5 mm (0.9" x 14.0" x 11.75") $333
3274133 Small Lided Solid Basket 19.0 mm x 294.6 mm x 294.6 mm (0.75" x 11.6" x 11.6") $287
32724134 Large Lided Solid Basket 35 mm x 290 mm x 290 mm (1.4" x 11.4" x 11.4") $298
3274028 e4, eds & e5 Cool Down Pan 1/2 size 100 mm (4") deep $126
40H0098 High Speed Oven Stacking Trolley 1200 mm x 700 mm x 690 mm (47.2" x 27.5" x 24.8") $4,219
PSA2208  e4/e4ds Oven Spacer Kit 51 mm x 520 mm x 588 mm (2" x 20.5" x 23.2") $700
PSA2150 e4/e4s Paddle Storage 70 mm x 445 mm x 565 mm (2.75" x 17.5" x 22.25") $906
32Z4144  High Speed Oven Cleaner Spray 6 x 946 ml (1box) $126
32Z4145  High Speed Oven Protector Spray 6 x 946 ml (1box) $207
3274148 Merrychef Cleaner & Protector, (1) each $104
31Z1335 Blank Menu Key (USB) $42
PSA2101  Upper Impingement Plate $573
PSA2191 Lower Impingement Plate $573
H5220 HardCoat Quarter-Size Sheet Pan 9.5"x 13" x 1" $126
3274031  Teflon Basket, Large Mesh (Mfg Part Number P80022) 25 mm x 343 mmzifggz\/\rl:;\la "X 135" x 11.5") $126
STACK-19 19" Stacking Cart - MUST Use with PSA2208 480 mm x 702 mm x 760 mm (18.9" x 27.6" x 29.9") $1,606
STACK-36 36" SINGLE Oven Cart 915 mm x 585 mm x 610 mm (36" x 23.03" x 24.01") $2,836
STACK-48 48" Stacking Cart Overall Dimension at Highest Setting: $4,711

1226 mm x 717 mm x 663 mm (48.3" x 28.2" x 26.1")

*Double stacking only with e4 or e4s and requires the PSA2208 Oven Spacer Kit.
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EIKON® SERIES | E3 OVEN

STANDARD FEATURES

- Up to five (5) times faster than conventional
cooking methods
G - - Ventless* Cooking capability through standard built-in

& MERRYCHEF

catalytic converter

- Two (2) rack position options

- Ability to use standard metal baking pan or one (1) round
carousel pan while in convection mode

- Automatic voltage detection (U.S. only)

- Cool to touch door exterior

- 13" (332 mm) wide x 12.8" (325 mm) deep x 12.6"
(320 mm) high cooking chamber

*Local codes prevail. These are the “authority having jurisdiction” as
stated by the National Fire Protection Association, Inc., in NFPA96-1994.

c € @ CUS

SHIPPING SHIPPING

HEIGHT CuBIC

WEIGHT FEET

21.7 23.5 24.5 37 30 208/240 60 1 1551b 17.5 cu. ft. NEMA

e3 (551 mm) (598 mm) (622mm) (939 mm) (70 kg) (0.5 cu. m) 6-30P

$7,612

E3 GENERAL MARKET MODELS COME STANDARD WITH THESE
ACCESSORIES LISTED BELOW:

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

2 40H0347ANO Cast Turntable, Coated, NSF
1 3274043 Cool Down Pan

1 3274148 Cleaner Kit

1 40H0249 Turntable Disk

1 SR313 Oven Tray Handle

1 40H0190 Teflon Sheet

2 DR0056 Chromium Plated Steel Rack

» MERRYCHEF




EIKON® SERIES - E3 OVEN | ACCESSORIES

LIST PRICE

Non-stick Cook Plate Liner
40H0190 *Liners should be placed directly on the cookplate. Designed to 0287 mm (0 11.3") $92
increase the non-stick capability of the cook plates.

Non-stick Tray Liner
DX0254 *Liners should be placed directly on the cookplate. Designed to 277 mm x 236 mm (10.9" x 9.3") $12
increase the non-stick capability of the cook plates.

40H0347ANO €3 Solid Cook Plate 0312 mm (12.3") H: 40 mm (1.6") $412
40H0240 e3 Grill Insert 0312 mm (12.3") H: 25 mm (1") $114
40H0230 e3, e4 & e4s Non-stick Baking/Roasting Tray 15 mm x 300 mm x 271 mm (0.6" x 11.8" x 10.7") $126
DX0117 e3, e4 & e4s Vitreous Baking/Roasting Tray 25 mm x 321 mm x 297 mm (1" x 12.7" x 11") $183
31Z1234 e3 Wire Rack Insert 0300 mm (11.8") H: 75 mm (3") $160
DR0056 e3 Wire Rack 30 mm x 323 mm x 275 mm (1.2" x 12.7" x 10.8") $126
40H0249 e3 Turntable Disk for use with 40H0347ANO 0191 mm (7.5") $114
e Z;adygxagﬁlg for use with P40C1423, P40C1151, P40C1157, 40H0347, 25 mm x 264 mm x 91 mm (1" x 104" x 3.6") $126
3274034 Slotted Turner 100 mm x 79 mm x 300 mm (4" x 3" x 11.8") $57
DV0390 Egg Ring 085 mm (3.3") H: 19 mm (0.7") $160
3274126 Non-stick Mould 2x 4 mm x 304 mm x 304 mm (1.3" x 9.25" x 4.6") $229
3274115 Small Bowl 35.6 mm x 180 mm (1.4" x 7") $229

31.7mmx 119.4 mm x 111.7 mm
3224117 Gyoza Tray 2x (125" x 4.7" X 4.4") $229

. 63.5mm x 172.7 mm x 175.3 mm
3274119 1/2L Container 1/6GN (25" % 6.8" X 6.9") $307

3274043 e3 Cool Down Pan 1/6 size 150 mm (6") deep $126
40H0098 High Speed Oven Stacking Trolley 1200(2’2,,’()(73?;3?2’(4‘;’38 mm $4,219
32Z4144 High Speed Oven Cleaner Spray 6 x 946 ml (1box) $126
3274145 High Speed Oven Protector Spray 6 x 946 ml (1box) $207
3274148 Merrychef Cleaner & Protector, (1) each $104
3121335 Blank Menu Key (USB) $42
§X328 Air Filter Assembly $345
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EIKON® SERIES | E5 OVEN

STANDARD FEATURES

- Accelerated Cooking Technology® combines two heat
technologies of convection and microwave for fast, even
heating of food product

- Up to five (5) times faster than conventional
cooking methods

- Ventless* Cooking capability through standard
built-in catalytic converter

- Ability to use a standard, % size metal baking pan while in
convection mode

- Automatic voltage detection (U.S. only)

- Cool to touch door exterior

- Removable baking rack with optional two positions

- Cooks multiple items at the same time perfectly

- 19.5" (495 mm) wide x 14.1" (358 mm) deep x 10.2"

(259 mm) high cooking chamber

*Local codes prevail. These are the “authority having jurisdiction” as
stated by the National Fire Protection Association, Inc., in NFPA96-1994,

Q\}S SIF/(.o

5. ce

SHIPPING SHIPPING

HEIGHT CuBIC

WEIGHT FEET

25.3" 28" 27.8" 39" 245 1b 11 cu. ft. NEMA
e (642mm) (712mm) (70Smm) (990mm) >0 208240 €0 1 (11ky  (©3cum 630 15213

E5 GENERAL MARKET MODELS COME STANDARD WITH THESE
ACCESSORIES LISTED BELOW:

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 40C1011 Wire Rack
1 3274028 Cool Down Pan
1 32724148 Cleaner Kit
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EIKON® SERIES - E5 OVEN | ACCESSORIES

CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS '-'SETA’E'I‘_I'CE

40C1218

3274032

P40C1423

P40C1151

P40C1157

DR0057

PSR310

SR320

SR313

3274034

DV0390

3274126

32Z4113

3274132

3274131

32Z4115

32Z4117

32Z4116

3274118

3274119

3274128

3274133

32Z4134

3274028

3274144

3274145

3274148

31Z1335

5303

5303P

40C1011

41C0018

Non-stick Tray Liner

*Liners should be placed directly on the cookplate. Designed to

increase the non-stick capability of the cook plates.
Air Frying Basket

e5 Vitreous Baking/Roasting Tray (Black)

e5 Vitreous Baking/Roasting Tray (Green)

e5 Vitreous Baking/Roasting Tray (Blue)

e5 Wire Rack

ed, eds &e5 Paddle without Sides
(Replaces 400P)

e4, eds &e5 Paddle with Hand Guard and Sides

Tray Handle for use with P40C1423, P40C1151, P40C1157,
40H0347, and DX0117

Slotted Turner

Egg Ring

Non-stick Mould 2x

Non-stick Mould 4x

Non-stick Mould 9x

Non-stick Mould 12x

Small Bowl!

Gyoza Tray 2x

Gyoza Tray 12x

1L Container 1/3GN

1/2L Container 1/6GN

Large Cook Tray

Small Lided Solid Basket

Large Lided Solid Basket

e4, eds & e5 Cool Down Pan

High Speed Oven Cleaner Spray
High Speed Oven Protector Spray
Merrychef Cleaner & Protector, (1) each
Blank Menu Key (USB)

Half-Size Sheet Pan, Aluminum
Half-Size Sheet Pan, Perforated, Aluminum

Wire Baking Rack

Air Filter Assembly

390 mm x 295 mm (15.4" x 11.6")

50 mm x 280 mm x 280 mm (2" X 11" X 11")
25mmx 432 mm x 336 mm (1" x 17" x 13.2")
25mmx432 mmx 336 mm (1" x 17" x 13.2")
25mmx 432 mm x 336 mm (1" x 17" x 13.2")

32mmx435mmx 332 mm (1.3"x17.1" x 13")

328 mmx 311 mm (13" x 12.3")

328 mm x 311 mm (13" x 12.3")

25 mm x 264 mm x 91T mm (1" x 10.4" x 3.6")

100 mm x 79 mm x 300 mm (4" x 3" x 11.8")
085 mm (3.3") H: 19 mm (0.7")

4 mm x 304 mm x 304 mm (1.3" x 9.25" x 4.6")
20.3 mm x 254 mm x 254 mm (0.8" x 10.0" x 10.0")
20.3 mm x 279 mm x 279 mm (0.8"x 11.0" x 11.0")
20.3 mmx 368 mm x 279 mm (0.8" x 14.5" x 11.0")

35.6 mm x 180 mm (1.4" x 7")

31.7mmx 119.4 mm x 111.7 mm (1.25" x 4.7" x 4.4")

31.7mm x 279 mm x 279 mm (1.25" x 11.0" x 11.0")

63.5mm x 325.1 mm x 175.3 mm (2.5" x 12.8" x 6.9")

63.5mmx 172.7 mm x 175.3 mm (2.5" x 6.8" x 6.9")
22.9 mm x 355.6 mm x 298.5 mm (0.9" x 14.0" x 11.75")
19.0 mm x 294.6 mm x 294.6 mm (0.75" x 11.6" x 11.6")

35 mm x 290 mm x 290 mm (1.4" x 11.4" x 11.4")
1/2 size 100 mm (4") deep
6 x 946 ml (1box)

6 x 946 ml (1box)

17.75"x 12.88" x 1"
17.75"x 12.88" x 1"

13.5"x 18.25" x .25"

» MERRYCHEF

$126

$126

$160

$149

$149

$138

$160

$173

$126

$57

$160

$229

$218

$459

$447

$229

$229

$390

$505

$307

$333

$287

$298

$126

$126

$207

$104

$42

$160

$160

$173

$343




LIMITED WARRANT, TERMS AND CONDITIONS

LIMITED WARRANTY

Merrychef® USA, (“Merrychef®”) warrants this product to be free
from defects in material and workmanship for a period of one
(1) year from the date the productis installed or eighteen (18)
months from the date of shipment from our facility, whichever
comes first.

During the warranty period, Merrychef shall, at Merrychef's
option, repair or replace parts determined by Merrychef to

be defective in material or workmanship, and with respect to
services, shall re-perform any defective portion of said services.
The foregoing shall be the sole obligation of Merrychef under
this Limited Warranty with respect to the equipment, products
and services. With respect to equipment, materials, parts and
Accessories manufactured by others, Merrychef’s sole obligation
shall be to use reasonable efforts to obtain the full benefit of
the manufacturer’s warranties. Merrychef shall have no liability,
whether in contract, tort, negligence, or otherwise, with respect
to non-Merrychef manufactured products.

WHO IS COVERED

This Limited Warranty is available only to the original purchaser
of the product and is not transferable.

EXCLUSIONS FROM COVERAGE

Repair or replacement of parts required because of misuse,
improper care or storage, negligence, alteration, accident, use
of incompatible supplies or lack of specified maintenance shall
be excluded;

Normal maintenance items, including but not limited to, light
bulbs, fuses, gaskets, O-rings, interior and exterior finishes,
lubrication, de-liming, broken glass, etc.;

Failures caused by erratic voltages;

Improper or unauthorized repair;

Changes in adjustment and calibration after ninety (90) days
from equipment installation date;

This Limited Warranty will not apply to any parts subject to
damage beyond the control of Merrychef, or to equipment
which has been subject to alteration, misuse or improper
installation, accidents, damage in shipment, fire, floods, power
changes, other hazards or acts of God that are beyond the
control of Merrychef;

This Limited Warranty does not apply, and shall not cover any
products or equipment manufactured or sold by Merrychef
when such products or commercial equipment is installed
or used in a residential or non-commercial application.
Installations not within the applicable building or fire codes
render this Limited Warranty and any responsibility or
obligations associated therein null and void This includes any
damage, costs or legal actions resulting from the installation
of any Merrychef commercial cooking equipment in a non-
commercial application or installation, where the equipment is
being used for applications other than those approved for by
Merrychef;

If any product is cleaned without using an approved Merrychef
cleaning solution, this Limited Warranty shall be void.

LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY

The preceding paragraphs set forth the exclusive remedy

for all claims based on failure of, or defect in, products or
services sold hereunder, whether the failure or defect arises
before or during the warranty period, and whether a claim,
however instituted, is based on contract, indemnity, warranty,
tort (including negligence), strict liability, implied by statute,
common-law or otherwise , and Merrychef its servants and
agents shall not be liable for any claims for personal injuries
or consequential damages or loss, howsoever caused. Upon
the expiration of the warranty period, all such liability shall
terminate THE FOREGOING WARRANTIES ARE EXCLUSIVE AND
IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, WHETHER WRITTEN,
ORAL, IMPLIED OR STATUTORY NO IMPLIED WARRANTY OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE
SHALL APPLY, MERRYCHEF DOES NOT WARRANT ANY
PRODUCTS OR SERVICES OF OTHERS.

REMEDIES

The liability of Merrychef for breach of any warranty obligation
hereunder is limited to: (i) the repair or replacement of the
equipment on which the liability is based, or with respect to
services, re-performance of the services; or (ii) at Merrychef's
option, the refund of the amount paid for said equipment or
services. Any breach by Merrychef with respect to any item or unit
of equipment or services shall be deemed a breach with respect
to that item or unit or service only.

WARRANTY CLAIM PROCEDURE

Customer shall be responsible to:

« Immediately advise the Dealer or Merrychef’s Authorized
Service Agent of the equipment serial number and the nature
of the problem;

Verify the problem is a factory responsibility. Improper
installation or misuse of equipment, are not covered under this
Limited Warranty;

Cooperate with the Service Agency so that warranty service
may be completed during normal working hours.

GOVERNING LAW

For equipment, products and services sold in the United States
this Limited Warranty shall be governed by the laws of the state
of Delaware, USA, excluding their conflicts of law principles. The
United Nations Convention on Contracts for the International
Sale of Goods is hereby excluded in its entirety from application
to this Limited Warranty.

Merrychef USA

1200 Airport North Office Park
Ste A&B

Fort Wayne IN 46825
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IMPORTANT ORDERING INFORMATION

ABOUT MERRYCHEF

Merrychef products are used throughout the World, across a wide
variety of market segments and applications. In partnership
with major food manufacturers and hot food retailers, Merrychef
is constantly investing in research and development. Merrychef®
LTD, with headquarters and ISO 9001 approved manufacturing
facilities in Sheffield, South Yorkshire, Hampshire, UK, is an
operating company of Welbilt. For more info, visit
www.merrychef.com.

HOW TO ORDER

Merrychef sells its products through Authorized Dealers. Please
contact Merrychef or your Local Sales Representative for details.
Purchase order should include the following information:

- Company Name with complete billing address and
telephone number.

Purchase order number.

- Ship to address.
- Purchasing agents name.
- Requested ship date.

- Specify complete model number of equipment ordered,
quantity of each item ordered.

- Specify exact voltage required. (Example: 208/1 or 240/1 phase)

- Specify model and quantity of all options and
Accessories required.

TERMS

30 Days Net to customers with an open/credit account with
Cleveland Range LLC DBA Ovens and Advanced Cooking. Cash
discount does not apply on sight draft or C.O.D. shipments.
Volume discounts are not allowed on invoices not paid within 30
days. Other penalties may also apply to payments beyond 30
days. Minimum purchase order of $25.00 on all orders. Prices
and specifications are subject to change without notice. All
orders accepted subject to government regulations or conditions
beyond manufacturers control.

All shipments within the United States F.O.B. from Merrychef USA
Distribution Center, Covington, TN 38019. Equipment freight
classification - Class 85

RETURN POLICY

1 | All returned product must have an RMA number from
Customer Service prior to sending the product back.

2 | The product must be standard product, still crated and within
90 days from date invoiced. Standard products are defined
as product configurations that are saleable to the general
market. Custom Products are product configurations that
are unique to a specific customer and cannot be sold to
other customers. Obsolete/discontinued products cannot be
returned.

3 | If return is approved for standard product, the standard
restock charge is 30% or 20% if a replacement order is made.

4 | Custom product is non-returnable.

5 | Applicable freight charges and recrating will be the customer’s
responsibility.

6 | RMA number must be clearly written on all shipping
paperwork to factory/warehouse.

7 | RMA will be valid for 45 days from date of issue.

STATEMENT OF POLICY

Merrychef equipment is built to comply with applicable nationally
recognized standards for manufacturers. Included among these
approval agencies are N.S.F,, U.L. and C.S.A. Many local codes
exist and it is the responsibility of the owner and installer to
comply with these codes. Merrychef equipment when properly
installed according to instructions, complies with the intent

of the O.S.H.A. Act. Constant product improvement makes it
necessary for new or improved models to be submitted for
testing by these various agencies. Therefore, not all models have
agency approvals at all times.

INTERNATIONAL EQUIPMENT

Equipment purchased for international destination is subject
to additional charges. For International quotations/approvals
contact the appropriate Merrychef customer service office.

MERRYCHEF CUSTOMER SERVICE

For shipments within the United States, Mexico & Latin America.

Merrychef USA

Phone: (888) 417-5462

Online: www.merrychef.com
Email: LCNCUSTSERV@Welbilt.com

For shipments within Canada.
Merrychef Canada

Phone: (905) 624-0260
Online: www.welbilt.ca

For shipments throughout the rest of the world.
Merrychef Global

Phone: + 44 (0) 1252 371000

Online: www.merrychef.com

Merrychefis owned and operated by Welbilt.

NOTE: Volume chain and international prices to be negotiated.
Call for more details.
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$» MERRYCHEF

+1 888.417.5462 | MERRYCHEF.COM

Welbilt offers fully-integrated kitchen systems with award-winning product brands:
Cleveland™, Convotherm® Crem™, Delfield®, Frymaster®, Garland® Kolpak®,

) Lincoln® Manitowoc® Ice, Merco® Merrychef® and Multiplex®. Supported by service
y WELEIL-I- ’ brands: KitchenCare®, aftermarket parts and service; FitKitchen®, fully-integrated

kitchen systems; and KitchenConnect®, cloud-based open digital platform.

Bringing innovation to the table « welbilt.com

©2021 WELBILT INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.




